TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING March 11, 2013 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23 NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of February 25, 2013
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Ordinance Second Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 02-13-06 - AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY BY CREATING A NEW SECTION 101, ENTITLED "REFUSE CONTAINERS/DUMPSTERS".

- 8. Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-13-046 Resolution honoring Main Tape, Cranbury, New Jersey for an outstanding safety record.
- 9. Work Session
 - a). <u>Discussion with Township Committee members and Environmental Chairperson Barbara Rogers</u>

Barbara Rogers, Chairperson, Environmental Commission will discuss with the Township Committee a proposed resolution for the Township Committee to consider for adoption to make Cranbury Township a "truly sustainable community" and instituting certain criteria with regard to the Township's municipal land-use decisions.

- 10. Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-13-041 Resolution to institute certain criteria and guidelines to make the Township of Cranbury a "sustainable community" (Note: this is tentative pending discussion with Township Committee members and the Environmental Commission Chairperson).

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING March 11, 2013 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23 NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

11. Work Session

a). <u>Discussion with Beth Veghte, President, Cranbury Business and</u> Professional Association

Ms. Beth Veghte, President, Cranbury Business and Professional Association will present and discuss with the Township Committee various programs and ideas for this year.

- 12. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 13. Resolution

Consent Resolutions

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-13-042 Resolution to pay hills
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-13-043 Resolution creating the position of Qualified Purchasing Agent ("QPA") and appointing Erin Lysy to said position.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-13-044 2013 Temporary Budget Resolution.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-13-045 Resolution refunding an overpayment of taxes for Block 18.06, Lot 2 in the amount of \$3,612.96.
- 14. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 15. Public Comment
- 16. Mayor's Notes
- 17. Adjourn.

^{***}Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.